FREE TRAIN RIDE

From the Anaheim Station

Explore new adventures
starting from the
Metrolink station in

the City of Anaheim

e FREE ride on Sunday,
October 29™ applies to
departure from and return to
the Anaheim Station ONLY.
Get your FREE, promotional
ticket at the Anaheim Station
on Sunday, October 29"
starting at 9:00 a.m.

e Metrolink Weekends offers
loads of fun, such as seeing
the Mission at San Juan
Capistrano, touring Olvera
Street in Los Angeles or dining
in Old Pasadena. (Connecting
lines from L.A. Union Station
require additional fare)

e Plan your trip today using the

train schedule on the right:

1. Determine direction of travel

2. Find origination station
and follow across to get
departure times

3. Follow departure time
down to destination for
arrival time (Note: not all
trips stop at all locations)

,".i‘ponsured by: Hometown Buffet
' 1630 West Katella Ave.
Anaheim, CA 92802
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To Oceanside

L.A. Union Station
Commerce

Norwalk/Santa Fe Springs
Fullerton

Anaheim @

Orange @

Santa Ana

Tustin

Irvine @

Laguna Niguel/Mission Viejo
San Juan Capistrano

San Clemente N. Beach
San Clemente Pier
Oceanside (arrival)

To Los Angeles

Oceanside

San Clemente Pier

San Clemente N. Beach
San Juan Capistrano
Laguna Niguel/Mission Viejo
Irvine @

Tustin

Santa Ana

Orange ™

Anaheim @

Fullerton

Norwalk/Santa Fe Springs
Commerce

L.A. Union Station (arrival)

Sat/Sun
OC Line

1:30 p.m.
1:51 p.m.
2:00 p.m.
2:08 p.m.
2:12 p.m.
2:17 p.m.
2:23 p.m.
t2:30 p.m.
2:39 p.m.
2:44 p.m.
2:53 p.m.

3:30 p.m.

Sat/Sun
OC Line

8:45 a.m.
9:05 a.m.
9:19 a.m.
9:24 a.m.
9:33 a.m.
9:39 a.m.
9:45 a.m.
9:50 a.m.
9:54 a.m.
10:02 a.m.
10:11 a.m.

10:45 a.m.

Sat/Sun
OC Line

4:30 p.m.
4:51 p.m.
5:00 p.m.
5:08 p.m.
5:12 p.m.
5:17 p.m.
5:23 p.m.
t5:30 p.m.
t5:39 p.m.
5:55 p.m.

Sat/Sun
OC Line

2:20 p.m.
2:40 p.m.
2:49 p.m.
2:54 p.m.
3:03 p.m.
3:09 p.m.
3:15 p.m.
3:20 p.m.
3:24 p.m.
3:32 p.m.
t3:41 p.m.

4:15 p.m.

Kids 3-11
in costume will
receive candy and

a FREE Hometown
Buffet meal
ticket.

Sat/Sun
OC Line

8:45 p.m.
9:06 p.m.
9:15 p.m.
9:23 p.m.
9:27 p.m.
9:32 p.m.
9:38 p.m.
t9:45 p.m.
£9:54 p.m.
19:59 p.m.
t10:08 p.m.

10:40 p.m.

Sat/Sun
OC Line

6:10 p.m.
6:15 p.m.
6:24 p.m.
6:30 p.m.
6:36 p.m.
6:41 p.m.
6:45 p.m.
6:53 p.m.
t7:02 p.m.

7:35 p.m.

(1) Shuttle is available to Angel Stadium of Anaheim, Disneyland® Park and Downtown Disney® District via Anaheim Resort Transit (ART)
(2) FREE shuttle service is available to Irvine Spectrum Center via OCTA Route 686
L: train may leave up to five minutes ahead of schedule.

For train schedule info: mmllnlmn

800-371-LINK (5465) opening the doors to new adventures
www.octa.net/metrolink—— (JRCKENS

OCTA

Metrolink Weekends service
.{m‘ funded by Measure M,
@ your half-cent sales tax.




