## FREE TRAIN RIDE

From the Anaheim Station

Kids 3-11 in costume will receive candy and a FREE Hometown **Buffet meal** ticket.

2150 E. Katella Avenue Anaheim, GA 92806

## **Explore new adventures** starting from the **Metrolink station in** the City of Anaheim

- · FREE ride on Sunday, October 29th applies to departure from and return to the Anaheim Station ONLY. Get your FREE, promotional ticket at the Anaheim Station on Sunday, October 29th starting at 9:00 a.m.
- Metrolink Weekends offers loads of fun, such as seeing the Mission at San Juan Capistrano, touring Olvera Street in Los Angeles or dining in Old Pasadena. (Connecting lines from L.A. Union Station require additional fare)
- Plan your trip today using the train schedule on the right:
  - 1. Determine direction of travel
  - 2. Find origination station and follow across to get departure times
  - 3. Follow departure time down to destination for arrival time (Note: not all trips stop at all locations)

	To Oceanside	Sat/Sun OC Line	Sat/Sun OC Line	Sat/Sun OC Line
Southbound - Read Down	L.A. Union Station	1:30 p.m.	4:30 p.m.	8:45 p.m.
	Commerce	—	<u> </u>	_
	Norwalk/Santa Fe Springs	1:51 p.m.	4:51 p.m.	9:06 p.m.
	Fullerton	2:00 p.m.	5:00 p.m.	9:15 p.m.
	Anaheim (1)	2:08 p.m.	5:08 p.m.	9:23 p.m.
	Orange (1)	2:12 p.m.	5:12 p.m.	9:27 p.m.
	Santa Ana	2:17 p.m.	5:17 p.m.	9:32 p.m.
	Tustin	2:23 p.m.	5:23 p.m.	9:38 p.m.
	Irvine (2)	<sup>L</sup> 2:30 p.m.	<sup>L</sup> 5:30 p.m.	<sup>L</sup> 9:45 p.m.
	Laguna Niguel/Mission Viejo	<sup>L</sup> 2:39 p.m.	<sup>L</sup> 5:39 p.m.	<sup>L</sup> 9:54 p.m.
	San Juan Capistrano	<sup>L</sup> 2:44 p.m.	5:55 p.m.	<sup>L</sup> 9:59 p.m.
	San Clemente N. Beach	<sup>L</sup> 2:53 p.m.	— .	L10:08 p.m.
	San Clemente Pier	<del>-</del> .	<del>-</del> .	
	Oceanside (arrival)	3:30 p.m.		10:40 p.m.

To Los Angeles	Sat/Sun OC Line	Sat/Sun OC Line	Sat/Sun OC Line
Oceanside	8:45 a.m.	2:20 p.m.	
San Clemente Pier	<del></del>	<del>-</del> .	<del>-</del> .
San Clemente N. Beach	9:05 a.m.	2:40 p.m.	
San Juan Capistrano	9:19 a.m.	2:49 p.m.	6:10 p.m.
Laguna Niguel/Mission Viejo	9:24 a.m.	2:54 p.m.	6:15 p.m.
Irvine (2)	9:33 a.m.	3:03 p.m.	6:24 p.m.
Tustin	9:39 a.m.	3:09 p.m.	6:30 p.m.
Santa Ana	9:45 a.m.	3:15 p.m.	6:36 p.m.
Orange (1)	9:50 a.m.	3:20 p.m.	6:41 p.m.
Anaheim (1)	9:54 a.m.	3:24 p.m.	6:45 p.m.
Fullerton	10:02 a.m.	3:32 p.m.	6:53 p.m.
Norwalk/Santa Fe Springs	L10:11 a.m.	<sup>L</sup> 3:41 p.m.	<sup>L</sup> 7:02 p.m.
Commerce	— .	<del>-</del> .	<del>-</del> .
L.A. Union Station (arrival)	10:45 a.m.	4:15 p.m.	7:35 p.m.

(1) Shuttle is available to Angel Stadium of Anaheim, Disneyland® Park and Downtown Disney® District via Anaheim Resort Transit (ART) (2) FREE shuttle service is available to Irvine Spectrum Center via OCTA Route 686

L: train may leave up to five minutes ahead of schedule.



